Mesa County Elections 2025 "I Voted" Sticker Contest





WHO: Any young person, grades 1 through 12, who is a resident of Mesa County can participate. Winners will be chosen from the elementary, middle, and high school levels.

WHAT: Design a logo that we will use to create "I Voted" 2-inch stickers and digital graphics that can be used for sharing for the 2025 election season. **I Voted** must appear somewhere in the design, but the rest is up to you. Winners will receive a plaque featuring their artwork and will be recognized at a county commissioner meeting.

WHEN: Artwork will be collected between the period of January 8, 2025 through February 28, 2025. The Mesa County Elections office will select the top designs and then we will post those designs and open the contest up for voting on our website. Visit <u>vote.mesacounty.us</u> from March 24, 2025 through April 18, 2025 to vote for your favorite designs. The winning artwork will be announced in late April of 2025. Stickers will be distributed during the 2025 election season.

HOW: Send your digital artwork (PDF, PNG, JPG, or JPEG) to voter.info@mesacounty.us or your hand-drawn artwork to Mesa County Elections, PO Box 20000, Grand Junction, CO 81502.

For more information, please contact us at (970) 244-1662

Finished designs will be shrunk to a 2-inch circle

I Voted stickers are a popular way of showing your civic pride and reminding your neighbors to vote!







Elections Division
Phone: (970) 244-1662
Email: voter.info@mesacountv.

Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Website: vote.mesacounty.us



Mesa County Central Services 200 S Spruce Street Grand Junction, CO 81501 Mailing Address: PO Box 20000 Grand Junction, CO 81502

Mesa County Elections 2025 "I Voted" Sticker Contest Rules

- All entrants must be in grades 1-12 and enrolled in a Mesa County public school, charter school, private school, or home school program
- Winners will be chosen from elementary (grades 1-5), middle school (grades 6-8), and high school (grades 9-12)
- Only one entry per student
- The phrase "I Voted" must be included in the design
- All entries must consist entirely of the student's original, non-copyright artwork and may not include photos or trademarked images
- Artwork must be nonpartisan and not reference any candidate, political party, or political issue
- Artwork that contains offensive language, violence, drugs, gangs, weaponry, etc.
 will not be considered
- Entries may be hand drawn or digitally designed
 - Hand-drawn entries must use the attached template
 - o Digital files must be under 1 GB and must be a .pdf, .png, .jpg, or .jpeg
- By entering the contest, the student is allowing Mesa County Elections to use, reproduce, edit, or publish in any medium or media, their submission in whole or in part, for any non-commercial purpose in perpetuity
- The attached release form must be signed by a parent/guardian and submitted with your artwork
- All entries must be received by February 28, 2025

Mail your hand-drawn entries to:

Mesa County Elections PO Box 20000 Grand Junction, CO 81502

Email your digital entries to:

voter.info@mesacounty.us

Please use the subject: Sticker Contest

Elections Division Phone: (970) 244-1662 Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us Website: vote.mesacounty.us



Mesa County Central Services 200 S Spruce Street Grand Junction, CO 81501 Mailing Address: PO Box 20000 Grand Junction, CO 81502

2025 "I Voted" Sticker Contest Submission Release Form

Thank you for submitting your artwork for the Mesa County Elections office "I Voted" sticker contest. All entries must include this signed release form to be considered. If the entrant is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must sign the form.

Entrants agree that:

Entrant Information

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, I consent to the display and/or use of my original artwork submission or images thereof by Mesa County Elections. This consent applies to all forms known now or in the future, in all media and all manners, including, but not limited to: advertising, art, social media, editorial content, and exhibition.

I hereby release Mesa County, its affiliates and respective directors, officers, agents, employees, and guests from any and all claims of any kind on account of any such use. I understand that if my artwork is selected as the contest winner it will be printed and used in future elections and promoted on social media, county websites, as well as other potential mediums including local journalism platforms, and that the submitted artwork will be retained by the Mesa County Elections office at the end of the contest.

———————————————————————————————————————		
Name:		
Address:		
Telephone:		
Email:		
School (if applicable):		
Current Grade Level:		
Entrant Signature:		
Date Signed:		
☐ Check here if entrant is under 18 years of age		
Parent/Guardian Name (if student under 18)	Parent/Guardian Signature	_
Relationship to Entrant	Signature Date	_

Mesa County Elections 2025 "I Voted" Sticker Contest Template



Name:_____ Grade:____ School:_____

Your Design Important! • Keep all words a ½ inch from the edge of the circle • Extend the background design to the edge of the circle Mail your hand-drawn entries to: Mesa County Elections PO Box 20000 Grand Junction, CO 81502 **Email your digital entries to:** voter.info@mesacounty.us Please use the subject: Sticker Contest Format must be .pdf, .png, .jpg, or .jpeg File size must be under 1 GB All entries must be received by February 28, 2025! **Actual Sticker Size**